

GST NO: 24AAKCM8428M1ZX

CIN NO : U51909GJ2017PLC095649

Date: April 28, 2023

To, Department of Corporate Services Bombay Stock Exchange Limited 25th Floor, P. J. Tower, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai- 400 001.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Regulation 7(3) For the year ended 31st March, 2023. REF.: MAFIA TRENDS LIMTED (SCRIP CODE: 543613)

With reference to the captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith Compliance under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, for the year ended 31st March, 2023.

Please take the same on your records. Thanking You,

For, MAFIA TRENDS LIMITED

RAJENDRA SINGH RAJPUROHIT MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN: 07684092

Enclosure: As above

DATE: 24.04.2023

CIN NO: U51909GJ2017PLC095649

ISIN: INE0KQQ01011 SCRIP CODE: 543613

GST NO: 24AAKCM8428M1ZX

Compliance Certificate [Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

A TRENDS LIM

We being the Compliance Officer of the Company and the Authorized Representatives of the Registrar & Share Transfer Agents do hereby certify that the **M/s MAFIA TRENDS LIMTED** having its Registered Office at: 1,PRABHU KUTIR COMPLEX, SANDESH PRESS ROAD, VASTRAPUR AHMEDABAD 380015 GUJARAT has appointed **M/s LINK INTIME INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED** as its Share Transfer Agents (STA) having its Registered Office/Place of activities at C-101, 1st Floor, 247 Park, Lal Bahadur Shastri Marg, Vikhroli (West) Mumbai 400083 Maharashtra for effecting transfer of shares, etc. and is a SEBI Registered Category I Share Transfer Agent bearing Registration No. INR000004058.

Further, **M/s LINK INTIME INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED** as a STA has properly conducted all the activities as prescribed under Regulation 7 (2) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 thereto in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility of **M/s**. **MAFIA TRENDS LIMTED** during the period from **April 1, 2022 to March 31, 2023** on its behalf.

For, MAFIA TRENDS LIMTED

Gibigitally signed by SHASHAN KPODDAR 15:04:48 +05'30'

COMPANY SECRETARY SHASHANK PODDAR

For, LINK IN TIME INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

Shop No. 1, Prabhu Kutir Complex, Sandesh Press Road, Vastrapur, Ahmedabad - 380015 Gujarat © 6358733951, 9033850111 🖾 mafiaoffice1@gmail.com, Grievance@mafiastores.com